
ANEXO I - EDITAL N.º 342/2009 - DG/SEED – Educação Física e Arte na Modalidade Educação Especial(Edital N.º 314/2009 - DG/SEED)
NÚCLEO             MUNICÍPIO                      FUNÇÃO                           CLASS.      NOME                                                         RG              
AREA METROP.NORTE  BOCAIUVA DO SUL                Educação Física                  1           LUCIANO DA CRUZ GUARDIANO                                    125503411 PR   
AREA METROP.NORTE  BOCAIUVA DO SUL                Educação Física                  2           CAUE COLUENE BARBOSA DA SILVA                                84633097 PR    
AREA METROP.NORTE  CAMPINA GDE SUL                Arte                             1           ADRIANE FATIMA DE CAMARGO                                    63044156 PR    
AREA METROP.NORTE  CAMPINA GDE SUL                Arte                             2           MARIA ELENA CAVALLI                                          53002269 PR    
AREA METROP.NORTE  CAMPINA GDE SUL                Educação Física                  1           MARIA ANTONIA GAMBETTA ALMEIDA                               42821888 PR    
AREA METROP.NORTE  CAMPINA GDE SUL                Educação Física                  2           ANTONIO MARCOS PIRES GERALDO                                 60833028 PR    
AREA METROP.NORTE  CAMPINA GDE SUL                Educação Física                  3           SUZANA VIEIRA PONTES                                         79724572 PR    
AREA METROP.NORTE  CAMPINA GDE SUL                Educação Física                  4           LETÍCIA CAMPANA DA SILVA                                     82724605 PR    
AREA METROP.NORTE  CAMPINA GDE SUL                Educação Física                  5           ANDRÉ FELIPE SATEL                                           107675930 PR   
AREA METROP.NORTE  ITAPERUCU                      Educação Física                  1           MARCELO DE MOURA                                             62397047 PR    
AREA METROP.NORTE  ITAPERUCU                      Educação Física                  2           LUCAS BATISTA ABRÃO                                          99750448 PR    
AREA METROP.NORTE  ITAPERUCU                      Educação Física                  3           DILVANO LEDER DE FRANÇA                                      96305206 PR    
AREA METROP.NORTE  PIRAQUARA                      Arte                             1           LUCIANE DE FATIMA ENIKE CHRISTEN                             58335916 PR    
AREA METROP.NORTE  PIRAQUARA                      Arte                             2           MARIANA BABIRESKI FOLADOR                                    62237910 PR    
AREA METROP.NORTE  PIRAQUARA                      Educação Física                  1           ANSELMO FRANCO DA SILVA                                      82572597 PR    
AREA METROP.NORTE  PIRAQUARA                      Educação Física                  2           HÉLCIO DE LIMA SCARDANZAN                                    35659277 PR    
AREA METROP.NORTE  PIRAQUARA                      Educação Física                  3           JEFFERSON LUIZ DA LUZ VOSS                                   62511320 PR    
AREA METROP.NORTE  PIRAQUARA                      Educação Física                  4           NOELI GOUVEIA DOS REIS                                       42495883 PR    
AREA METROP.NORTE  PIRAQUARA                      Educação Física                  5           LUCIANO DA CRUZ GUARDIANO                                    125503411 PR   
AREA METROP.NORTE  PIRAQUARA                      Educação Física                  6           BEATRIZ ZANGARI                                              72266765 PR    
AREA METROP.NORTE  PIRAQUARA                      Educação Física                  7           ALLYSON WILLIAN CAVALARO DE LIMA                             79559628 PR    
AREA METROP.NORTE  PIRAQUARA                      Educação Física                  8           VANTRESSA AFONSO FERREIRA                                    78198141 PR    
AREA METROP.NORTE  PIRAQUARA                      Educação Física                  9           SUZANA VIEIRA PONTES                                         79724572 PR    
AREA METROP.NORTE  PIRAQUARA                      Educação Física                  10          LUIZ FERNANDO RECIO                                          85989642 PR    
AREA METROP.NORTE  PIRAQUARA                      Educação Física                  11          ANDRÉ FELIPE SATEL                                           107675930 PR   
AREA METROP.NORTE  RIO BRANCO SUL                 Arte                             1           ELISANGELA DOS SANTOS MEDEIROS                               65837790 PR    
AREA METROP.NORTE  RIO BRANCO SUL                 Educação Física                  1           MARCELO DE MOURA                                             62397047 PR    
AREA METROP.NORTE  RIO BRANCO SUL                 Educação Física                  2           CAUE COLUENE BARBOSA DA SILVA                                84633097 PR    
AREA METROP.NORTE  RIO BRANCO SUL                 Educação Física                  3           LUIZ FERNANDO RECIO                                          85989642 PR    
AREA METROP.NORTE  RIO BRANCO SUL                 Educação Física                  4           LUCAS BATISTA ABRÃO                                          99750448 PR    
AREA METROP.NORTE  RIO BRANCO SUL                 Educação Física                  5           DILVANO LEDER DE FRANÇA                                      96305206 PR    
ASSIS CHATEAUBRIAN NOVA AURORA                    Educação Física                  1           VERA LUCIA FRITTOLA EVANGELISTA                              31968569 PR    
ASSIS CHATEAUBRIAN NOVA AURORA                    Educação Física                  2           PAULA CRISTHINA MARIUSSI                                     80430167 PR    
ASSIS CHATEAUBRIAN NOVA AURORA                    Educação Física                  3           PAULO SERGIO ESTAVAS                                         44760630 PR    
ASSIS CHATEAUBRIAN NOVA AURORA                    Educação Física                  4           LUIZ CARLOS EVANGELISTA                                      42264598 PR    
ASSIS CHATEAUBRIAN NOVA AURORA                    Educação Física                  5           MIRELLE JUSTUS                                               59348124 PR    
ASSIS CHATEAUBRIAN NOVA AURORA                    Educação Física                  6           JULIO CESAR ARAUJO                                           66022064 PR    
ASSIS CHATEAUBRIAN NOVA AURORA                    Educação Física                  7           CARLOS MAGNO LETTRARI DOS SANTOS                             60001693 PR    
ASSIS CHATEAUBRIAN NOVA AURORA                    Educação Física                  8           ALEX CORREIA COSTA                                           75334761 PR    
ASSIS CHATEAUBRIAN NOVA AURORA                    Educação Física                  9           MIRIAN BATTISTI BORRASCA                                     92927083 PR    
ASSIS CHATEAUBRIAN NOVA AURORA                    Educação Física                  10          RAFAELA DE LIMA NASCIMENTO                                   99684127 PR    
ASSIS CHATEAUBRIAN NOVA AURORA                    Educação Física                  11          SIMONE SCHINATO DE SOUZA                                     100403080 PR   
CAMPO MOURAO       PEABIRU                        Arte                             1           IVONE MINGHINI ARRUDA                                        19381820 PR    
CIANORTE           CIANORTE                       Educação Física                  1           WAGNER ROBERTO BOSSA                                         60495823 PR    
CIANORTE           CIANORTE                       Educação Física                  2           CRISTIANE MOREIRA TRINDADE                                   83899352 PR    
CIANORTE           CIANORTE                       Educação Física                  3           PRISCILA NAYARA CANASSA                                      99798530 PR    
CIANORTE           CIANORTE                       Educação Física                  4           ELIANE GOIS SOUZA                                            81089744 PR    
CIANORTE           CIANORTE                       Educação Física                  5           PATRÍCIA ROGÉRIO FAEDA                                       91498367 PR    
CIANORTE           CIANORTE                       Educação Física                  6           ANGÉLICA RODRIGUES SARDETO                                   89924790 PR    
CIANORTE           JUSSARA                        Educação Física                  1           WAGNER ROBERTO BOSSA                                         60495823 PR    
CIANORTE           JUSSARA                        Educação Física                  2           CRISTIANE MOREIRA TRINDADE                                   83899352 PR    
CIANORTE           JUSSARA                        Educação Física                  3           MÁRCIO LUIZ HASHIMOTO NAKADOMARI                             62200987 PR    
CIANORTE           TAPEJARA                       Educação Física                  1           ELIANE ALVES DE SOUZA SILVA                                  71544770 PR    
CIANORTE           TERRA BOA                      Educação Física                  1           DANYELA DA SILVA SANTOS                                      94419409 PR    
CIANORTE           TERRA BOA                      Educação Física                  2           PRISCILA NAYARA CANASSA                                      99798530 PR    
CIANORTE           TERRA BOA                      Educação Física                  3           MÁRCIO LUIZ HASHIMOTO NAKADOMARI                             62200987 PR    
CORNELIO PROCOPIO  ASSAI                          Arte                             1           JOSINEIDE MARIA SOARES DA SILVA                              49503393 PR    
CORNELIO PROCOPIO  ASSAI                          Arte                             2           ELIZABETH FRANÇA LOPES                                       15913312 PR    
CORNELIO PROCOPIO  ASSAI                          Educação Física                  1           IRACY AVELINO PROENÇA NETA                                   82412514 PR    
CORNELIO PROCOPIO  ASSAI                          Educação Física                  2           FERNANDA VERONEZE RODRIGUES                                  97373736 PR    
CORNELIO PROCOPIO  ASSAI                          Educação Física                  3           ANDREA LUZIA MIYAZAKI                                        60206872 PR    
CORNELIO PROCOPIO  ASSAI                          Educação Física                  4           JONNY KEITI MATSUBARA IRYODA                                 62467860 PR    
CORNELIO PROCOPIO  ASSAI                          Educação Física                  5           THIAGO HENRIQUE DA SILVA                                     91917254 PR    
CORNELIO PROCOPIO  CONGONHINHAS                   Educação Física                  1           CAMILA SARGGIN SIQUEIRA                                      75450737 PR    
CORNELIO PROCOPIO  CONGONHINHAS                   Educação Física                  2           JONNY KEITI MATSUBARA IRYODA                                 62467860 PR    
CORNELIO PROCOPIO  CONGONHINHAS                   Educação Física                  3           ROSSIELY ELIZABETH TORRES ROCHA                              95886370 PR    
CORNELIO PROCOPIO  JATAIZINHO                     Educação Física                  1           ELAINE QUERINO DOS SANTOS                                    91639530 PR    
CORNELIO PROCOPIO  JATAIZINHO                     Educação Física                  2           VANIA CRISTINA ROCHA                                         45057704 PR    
CORNELIO PROCOPIO  JATAIZINHO                     Educação Física                  3           LOANA RAFAELA GERMANO                                        77839437 PR    



CORNELIO PROCOPIO  STO A PARAISO                  Educação Física                  1           IRACY AVELINO PROENÇA NETA                                   82412514 PR    
CORNELIO PROCOPIO  STO A PARAISO                  Educação Física                  2           CAMILA SARGGIN SIQUEIRA                                      75450737 PR    
CORNELIO PROCOPIO  STO A PARAISO                  Educação Física                  3           FERNANDA VERONEZE RODRIGUES                                  97373736 PR    
CORNELIO PROCOPIO  STO A PARAISO                  Educação Física                  4           ROSSIELY ELIZABETH TORRES ROCHA                              95886370 PR    
FOZ DO IGUACU      FOZ DO IGUACU                  Arte                             1           SELMA RODRIGUES DE SOUZA                                     127592306 PR   
FOZ DO IGUACU      FOZ DO IGUACU                  Arte                             2           CARMEN LUCIA GONÇALVES FREIRE                                87842223 PR    
FOZ DO IGUACU      STA TER ITAIPU                 Educação Física                  1           KAREN CRISTINA DE SOUZA                                      95109993 PR    
FOZ DO IGUACU      STA TER ITAIPU                 Educação Física                  2           JOACIR BARBOSA GREFF                                         70709473 PR    
FOZ DO IGUACU      STA TER ITAIPU                 Educação Física                  3           CLEONICE BONOMO                                              59410318 PR    
FOZ DO IGUACU      STA TER ITAIPU                 Educação Física                  4           CLAUDIA BATISTA DOS SANTOS                                   79905739 PR    
FOZ DO IGUACU      STA TER ITAIPU                 Educação Física                  5           MARCIA SOARES DA SILVA                                       51953193 PR    
FOZ DO IGUACU      STA TER ITAIPU                 Educação Física                  6           ROSANGELA SOLETTI BARRETO                                    54211589 PR    
FOZ DO IGUACU      STA TER ITAIPU                 Educação Física                  7           LUCIMARI DA SILVA                                            77241221 PR    
FOZ DO IGUACU      STA TER ITAIPU                 Educação Física                  8           ANGELA FALETTI                                               66223345 PR    
FOZ DO IGUACU      STA TER ITAIPU                 Educação Física                  9           ISABEL DOS SANTOS IZIDORO                                    84088501 PR    
FOZ DO IGUACU      STA TER ITAIPU                 Educação Física                  10          LIDYANE KULKAMP                                              93137973 PR    
FOZ DO IGUACU      STA TER ITAIPU                 Educação Física                  11          RAFAEL MAGENIS                                               87421066 PR    
FOZ DO IGUACU      STA TER ITAIPU                 Educação Física                  12          LILIANE TEIXEIRA DA SILVA                                    97238421 PR    
FOZ DO IGUACU      STA TER ITAIPU                 Educação Física                  13          AILSON SOUZA NERES                                           89329841 PR    
FRANCISCO BELTRAO  ENEAS MARQUES                  Educação Física                  1           VALDEVINO RIBEIRO DE OLIVEIRA                                54710046 PR    
FRANCISCO BELTRAO  ENEAS MARQUES                  Educação Física                  2           LILIAN CARLA HENRIQUE                                        64921304 PR    
FRANCISCO BELTRAO  ENEAS MARQUES                  Educação Física                  3           HERNANDES CANDIDO FREITAS                                    76085269 PR    
FRANCISCO BELTRAO  ENEAS MARQUES                  Educação Física                  4           ELI CARLOS FIORESE                                           73602718 PR    
FRANCISCO BELTRAO  ENEAS MARQUES                  Educação Física                  5           PETER MATTOS DREY                                            68717531 PR    
FRANCISCO BELTRAO  ENEAS MARQUES                  Educação Física                  6           NAIANA BABARESCO DE SOUZA                                    91881357 PR    
FRANCISCO BELTRAO  FRANC BELTRAO                  Educação Física                  1           VALDEVINO RIBEIRO DE OLIVEIRA                                54710046 PR    
FRANCISCO BELTRAO  FRANC BELTRAO                  Educação Física                  2           LILIAN CARLA HENRIQUE                                        64921304 PR    
FRANCISCO BELTRAO  FRANC BELTRAO                  Educação Física                  3           HERNANDES CANDIDO FREITAS                                    76085269 PR    
FRANCISCO BELTRAO  FRANC BELTRAO                  Educação Física                  4           ELI CARLOS FIORESE                                           73602718 PR    
FRANCISCO BELTRAO  FRANC BELTRAO                  Educação Física                  5           FLAVIA FABIANE                                               93440978 PR    
FRANCISCO BELTRAO  FRANC BELTRAO                  Educação Física                  6           ANDRÉ MARINO PACCE                                           67654323 PR    
FRANCISCO BELTRAO  FRANC BELTRAO                  Educação Física                  7           DENISE TATIANE GASPAR NEVES                                  96749163 PR    
FRANCISCO BELTRAO  FRANC BELTRAO                  Educação Física                  8           NAIANA BABARESCO DE SOUZA                                    91881357 PR    
FRANCISCO BELTRAO  FRANC BELTRAO                  Educação Física                  9           LANDERSON BIANCATO                                           78995564 PR    
JACAREZINHO        ABATIA                         Arte                             1           SONIA REGINA CARVALHO DE MELLO                               40656863 PR    
JACAREZINHO        ABATIA                         Educação Física                  1           THAYS HELENA NEGRÃO BETINI                                   62438150 PR    
JACAREZINHO        ABATIA                         Educação Física                  2           MICHELLY PAIN DA SILVA                                       69293840 PR    
JACAREZINHO        ABATIA                         Educação Física                  3           MARYMAR DE LIMA PEIXOTO                                      7640048 PR     
JACAREZINHO        ABATIA                         Educação Física                  4           RENATA STIVAL                                                61160205 PR    
JACAREZINHO        ABATIA                         Educação Física                  5           MATEUS MARQUES FRACARO                                       61867791 PR    
JACAREZINHO        ANDIRA                         Arte                             1           NATALIA RODRIGUES FERREIRA AMADEI FABRIL                     62861754 PR    
JACAREZINHO        CAMBARA                        Arte                             1           NATALIA RODRIGUES FERREIRA AMADEI FABRIL                     62861754 PR    
JACAREZINHO        CAMBARA                        Arte                             2           VANILDA DA SILVA                                             49371519 PR    
JACAREZINHO        CAMBARA                        Arte                             3           LUIS ANTONIO FERREIRA                                        128226265 PR   
JACAREZINHO        CARLOPOLIS                     Arte                             1           JUCIMARA ZACHIAS PINTO                                       105828063 PR   
JACAREZINHO        JUNDIAI DO SUL                 Educação Física                  1           EDILANE STELMASTCHUK                                         42204463 PR    
JACAREZINHO        JUNDIAI DO SUL                 Educação Física                  2           MICHELLY PAIN DA SILVA                                       69293840 PR    
JACAREZINHO        QUATIGUA                       Educação Física                  1           MANOELA GONÇALVES FONTANELLI                                 81037094 PR    
JACAREZINHO        QUATIGUA                       Educação Física                  2           TIAGO PONDÉ LUCAS                                            127828334 PR   
JACAREZINHO        RIB DO PINHAL                  Educação Física                  1           EDILANE STELMASTCHUK                                         42204463 PR    
JACAREZINHO        RIB DO PINHAL                  Educação Física                  2           MARYMAR DE LIMA PEIXOTO                                      7640048 PR     
JACAREZINHO        RIB DO PINHAL                  Educação Física                  3           RENATA STIVAL                                                61160205 PR    
JACAREZINHO        RIB DO PINHAL                  Educação Física                  4           MATEUS MARQUES FRACARO                                       61867791 PR    
LONDRINA           LONDRINA                       Arte                             1           FABIANA APARECIDA CHUECO                                     126555237 PR   
LONDRINA           LONDRINA                       Arte                             2           CAMILA MARANHA SCAFURO                                       82787011 PR    
MARINGA            MARIALVA                       Arte                             1           ROSIMAR DE CARVALHO MARTINS                                  63657409 PR    
MARINGA            MARIALVA                       Educação Física                  1           JOSILENE APARECIDA GARDINALL ESCARATTI                       78388110 PR    
MARINGA            MARIALVA                       Educação Física                  2           RODRIGO YUITI VIEL SIGAKI                                    64102788 PR    
MARINGA            MARIALVA                       Educação Física                  3           PAOLA DANIELLE DOMINGUES                                     83608005 PR    
MARINGA            MARIALVA                       Educação Física                  4           EDÉZIO DOS SANTOS FEITOZA FILHO                              87256367 PR    
MARINGA            MARIALVA                       Educação Física                  5           AMANDA NABAS TERUEL                                          86121255 PR    
MARINGA            MARIALVA                       Educação Física                  6           VANESSA DE OLIVEIRA                                          107661611 PR   
MARINGA            MARIALVA                       Educação Física                  7           CAROLINE HYGINO                                              98346090 PR    
MARINGA            MARIALVA                       Educação Física                  8           ANA CRISTINA DA SILVA BARROS                                 23158622 SP    
MARINGA            MARIALVA                       Educação Física                  9           GISLAINE PATRICIA DOS SANTOS                                 87625745 PR    
MARINGA            MARIALVA                       Educação Física                  10          KETYLLEN DENISE ALBINO SIPLAKI                               73256844 PR    
MARINGA            MARIALVA                       Educação Física                  11          CAROLINE BROCH                                               89591660 PR    
MARINGA            MARIALVA                       Educação Física                  12          EDIMARA GONZAGA JOHN                                         93475585 PR    
MARINGA            MARIALVA                       Educação Física                  13          FABIANE CASTILHO TEIXEIRA                                    001388913 MS   
MARINGA            PAICANDU                       Arte                             1           LUZIA CANDIDA DE OLIVEIRA SCHMITT                            7991088 PR     
MARINGA            PAICANDU                       Educação Física                  1           SILMARA DA SILVA ISRAEL                                      70215403 PR    



MARINGA            PAICANDU                       Educação Física                  2           PAOLA DANIELLE DOMINGUES                                     83608005 PR    
MARINGA            PAICANDU                       Educação Física                  3           EDÉZIO DOS SANTOS FEITOZA FILHO                              87256367 PR    
MARINGA            PAICANDU                       Educação Física                  4           AMANDA NABAS TERUEL                                          86121255 PR    
MARINGA            PAICANDU                       Educação Física                  5           ANA CRISTINA DA SILVA BARROS                                 23158622 SP    
MARINGA            PAICANDU                       Educação Física                  6           ALEXANDRE ROCCO DOS SANTOS                                   60264287 PR    
MARINGA            PAICANDU                       Educação Física                  7           GISLAINE PATRICIA DOS SANTOS                                 87625745 PR    
MARINGA            PAICANDU                       Educação Física                  8           MILENA DE FÁTIMA BONIFÁCIO                                   69035256 PR    
MARINGA            PAICANDU                       Educação Física                  9           DIEGO FERNANDES DA SILVA MAIA                                85130471 PR    
MARINGA            PAICANDU                       Educação Física                  10          CAROLINE BROCH                                               89591660 PR    
MARINGA            PAICANDU                       Educação Física                  11          EDIMARA GONZAGA JOHN                                         93475585 PR    
MARINGA            PAICANDU                       Educação Física                  12          FABIANE CASTILHO TEIXEIRA                                    001388913 MS   
MARINGA            PAICANDU                       Educação Física                  13          ANDRESSA CAROLINA BIANCHESSI                                 94828783 PR    
MARINGA            PAICANDU                       Educação Física                  14          VANESSA DE OLIVEIRA                                          107661611 PR   
PATO BRANCO        BOM SUCESSO SUL                Arte                             1           MARICELDA SFOGGIA CADORE                                     77387897 PR    
PATO BRANCO        CEL. D. SOARES                 Educação Física                  1           CARLA ELSI BERVIG                                            89830770 PR    
PATO BRANCO        CEL. D. SOARES                 Educação Física                  2           JANE MARIA DE OLIVEIRA                                       76265828 PR    
PATO BRANCO        CEL. D. SOARES                 Educação Física                  3           MICHELI CASAGRANDE                                           92719189 PR    
PATO BRANCO        CEL. D. SOARES                 Educação Física                  4           LINDOMAR FERREIRA DA CRUZ                                    91695138 PR    
PATO BRANCO        CEL. D. SOARES                 Educação Física                  5           CLEOMAR SILVESTRO                                            80959010 PR    
PATO BRANCO        CEL. D. SOARES                 Educação Física                  6           RAFAEL ESPINDOLA DE ABREU                                    92226514 PR    
PATO BRANCO        PATO BRANCO                    Educação Física                  1           FRANCIELLY SOARES                                            81847452 PR    
PATO BRANCO        PATO BRANCO                    Educação Física                  2           SILVANA GAMBETA  FELIPPE                                     69321674 PR    
PATO BRANCO        PATO BRANCO                    Educação Física                  3           INDIAMARA PADILHA TONIAL                                     79442461 PR    
PATO BRANCO        PATO BRANCO                    Educação Física                  4           SANDRA MARA DAL BEM                                          106106363 PR   
PATO BRANCO        PATO BRANCO                    Educação Física                  5           ELVIO ACORSI                                                 81249369 PR    
PATO BRANCO        PATO BRANCO                    Educação Física                  6           JANE MARIA DE OLIVEIRA                                       76265828 PR    
PATO BRANCO        PATO BRANCO                    Educação Física                  7           MICHELI CASAGRANDE                                           92719189 PR    
PATO BRANCO        PATO BRANCO                    Educação Física                  8           LUCIANA NUNES CAVALHEIRO                                     59161482 PR    
PATO BRANCO        PATO BRANCO                    Educação Física                  9           CLEOMAR SILVESTRO                                            80959010 PR    
PATO BRANCO        PATO BRANCO                    Educação Física                  10          GABRIELA AUGUSTA PILATTI                                     88090918 PR    
PATO BRANCO        PATO BRANCO                    Educação Física                  11          DAYANA CONTE DA SILVA                                        81807647 PR    
PATO BRANCO        PATO BRANCO                    Educação Física                  12          AUGUSTO GADINI                                               88538951 PR    
PATO BRANCO        PATO BRANCO                    Educação Física                  13          AMANDA LUIZA RODRIGUES LISBOA                                90657909 PR    
PATO BRANCO        SAUDADE IGUACU                 Arte                             1           JUCIANE DE QUADROS                                           88750578 PR    
PONTA GROSSA       S JOAO TRIUNFO                 Educação Física                  1           ALINE SLEUTJES                                               65866030 PR    
PONTA GROSSA       S JOAO TRIUNFO                 Educação Física                  2           ANDRE LUIZ IANOSKI                                           76638241 PR    


